A/D 581-40

10/477 56 5 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 NOV 2003

	7-2004						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102895506 ▼ ▼							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Bernardus Johannes Pronk	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	10						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands						
12/6/2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: — Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 12/6/02 B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Eugene E. Clair	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Foclosed						
Philips Intellectual Property & Standards	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 595 Miner Road	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143	_						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature. Eugene E. Clair Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0890

For good and valuable con Koninklijke Philips Electr the Netherlands, whose bu	onics N.V. (hereinaft	er "Assignee")	a corporation ex	isting under the l	aws of Kingdom of
successors and assigns, the		_	•	-	,
"Computer-controlled X	• •		-	ented by me, which	ch application:
is executed concurrent	ly herewith				
was executed by me/us	s on				
is Serial No	filed	•••••	•••••		
x is International Applic	ation No. PCT/IBO2	/01680 file	15 May 200	2,	
and all rights in and to said continuations and extensional Patents on said improve covenant that I have full rights known to me respect all divisional, continuing a	ons thereof, and authorements or resulting the ight so to do, and agreeing said improvement	rize and requesterefrom to said the that I will contain and testify in	at the Commission Assignee as assignmunicate to sa any legal proces	oner of Patents an signee of the entire id Assignee or its eding, sign all lav	d Trademarks to issue re interest and s representatives any wful papers, execute
said Assignee, its successo	ors, assigns and nomin	nees, to obtain	and enforce prop	per protection for	said invention.
December 2002	(sign name here)				, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernard	us Johannes PRO	ONK	
			-		

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0891